Part 5: Protective Services Fees and Charges

Department Fees and Charges:

Training Tower Rental Per Day Rental Rate $850.00
Consumables Cost plus 25%
Engine Operator for tower Per Hour $25.00

Road Use Agreements

Bond kept for one year:
$20,000.00/mile oiled or
paved and $5,000.00/mile
graveled.

Road Permit Fixed Municipal Fee

All permits required by
carriers as per legislation

As per TRAVIS and Central
Source

Road Permit Cancellation Fee

All permits cancelled by
carrier

As per TRAVIS and Central
Source

Fire Plan Review

$300.00 + GST

All fees and charges invoiced to
Alberta Transportation for the
recovery of costs for highway
response services is based on
the policies established and in
effect by Alberta Transportation
at the time of the incident.

All fees and charges invoiced for
non-highway incidents and non-
permitted burning are based on
the fee structure as per Alberta
Transportation’s policies for
response services at the time of
the incident.

All fees and charges invoiced for
forestry call outs are based on
the manpower and equipment
rates as per at the Alberta
Structure Protection Program
and/or the rates as set in the
Mutual Aid Agreements.

Fees and Charges for Emergency Response:

Engines/Pumpers | Fires, collisions, gas As per Alberta Transportation Table 1: Rates
(Up to five leaks, rescues, etc. of Reimbursement for Fire Departments
firefighters)

Tenders/Tankers | Fires, collisions, gas As per Alberta Transportation Table 1: Rates
(Includes two leaks, rescues, etc. of Reimbursement for Fire Departments
firefighters)

Rescue Trucks For numbered highway | As per Alberta Transportation Table 1: Rates
(Up to five responses of Reimbursement for Fire Departments
firefighters)

Rescue Boats (Up to two
firefighters)

$500.00 /hr.
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Response Trucks - not
permanently rigged with
emergency response equipment
(two to five firefighters)
Command Vehicles (minimum
one person)

Personnel transport or
shuttle and/or Medical or
Dangerous Goods (DG)
responses

$200.00 /hr.

Scene support, traffic
control, incident command,
etc.

As per Alberta
Transportation Table 1:
Rates of Reimbursement
for Fire Departments

Drones Flight Operations — for $100.00 /hr
external parties
Response Trucks - not Water Recovery $100.00 /hr

permanently rigged with
emergency response equipment
(two to five firefighters)

Lost broken or destroyed
equipment

Damage to equipment for
insurable fires or accidents.

At Cost plus 25%

Contract Equipment

Excavators, Vac Trucks,

At cost plus 25%

Consumables Dozers, Portable pumps,
etc.
Foam, equipment, hoses, At cost plus 25%
etc.
Firefighter Wages Charged when apparatus $35.00 /hr.
not in use
Chief Officer Wages Discretionary as needed $45.00 /hr.
Scene Security To maintain continuity of $150.00 /hr.
incidents for investigation
purposes
Administration Time Minimum one hours charge | $75.00 /hr.

Dangerous Goods (DG)
Assistance (up to five
firefighters)

As required or requested

As per Alberta
Transportation rates

Fire Investigation For all fire investigations $200.00/hr.
where insurance is
involved.

Initial Fire Inspection N/A

Initial Follow up Inspection N/A

Subsequent Fire Inspection

This is when deficiencies
from the first two
inspections are not
corrected.

$100.00 Per inspection

First False Alarm/ Alarm Bells
Call

First response to a “false
alarm/alarm bells” within a
12 month consecutive
period will not be charged.

N/A

Subsequent False Alarm/Alarm
Bell Call

Alarms called in by alarm
company and trucks
respond

As per Alberta
Transportation Table 1:
Rates of Reimbursement
for Fire Departments
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This fee structure is also a guideline to facilitate fees and charges for our Mutual Aid
Partners and recognition under our Mutual Aid Agreements. Bylaw 2017-003 states in
Section 16.2 "The fees and costs to be charged by the County for fire protection and
emergency response services rendered are contained in the Fees and Services Bylaw.”

Billing time for emergency services will commence with the initial call for a response and
cease when the unit(s) that attended are put back into service.

The Chief Administrative Officer retains the right to review all emergency events and where
extraordinary circumstances exist may adjust invoicing procedures other than the dollar
amount listed herein.
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